
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Bill No. 519 by Representative Emerson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 1, line 7, after the semi-colon ";" and before "with" change "to repeal" to "to
3 provide"**4** AMENDMENT NO. 2**5** On page 1, line 20, after "listed in" and before the comma "," change "R.S. 37:36(~~E~~)(D)" to
6 "R.S. 37:36(E)"**7** AMENDMENT NO. 3**8** On page 2, line 2, after "R.S. 37:36(A)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "through
9 (C); the"**10** AMENDMENT NO. 4**11** On page 4, delete lines 4 through 8 in their entirety and insert the following:**12** "A. A licensing entity shall not be required to issue a ~~provisional~~ license to
13 any person convicted of any of the following:**14** (1) Any grade of homicide enumerated in R.S. 14:29.**15** (2) A "crime of violence" as enumerated in R.S. 14:2(B).**16** (3) A "sex offense" as defined by R.S. 15:541."
17**18** AMENDMENT NO. 5**19** On page 4, at the beginning of line 9, change "A." to "B."**20** AMENDMENT NO. 6**21** On page 4, at the beginning of line 12, change "B." to "C."**22** AMENDMENT NO. 7**23** On page 4, at the beginning of line 16, change "C." to "D."**24** AMENDMENT NO. 8**25** On page 4, at the beginning of line 19, change "D." to "E."**26** AMENDMENT NO. 9**27** On page 6, at the beginning of line 8, change "E." to "F."